PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Orar Jacob Isaac-Lowry	11/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mattison Avenue Corporation
Street Address:	701 S Keeneland Drive
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40475

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11842978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)540-2261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025873661

Email: jim@francis-law.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Francis
Address Line 1: 101 S 5th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117991.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Francis

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lowry_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I, Jacob Lowry, of 3840 Sugar Creek, Lexington, KY 40517 do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Matison Avenue Corporation d/b/a Buggies Unlimited, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and having an office at 701 S. Keeneland Dr., Sie 100, Richmond, KY 40475, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention Limited Slip Conversion Kit for Open Differentials as described and/or claimed in my application, for Letters Patent of the United States of America, drafted and prosecuted by James M. Francis of Stoll Keenen Ogden PLLC and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and to chain any and all respects in less may exist.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assumance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will all any time upon request and the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other additional applications of Legal Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing section are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Retail of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE.

THE SO MY mand and seal this 1:	3 day of NOVEM REP 2006.	
	1017	
	a¢knowledg¢ment	
Size of Kentucky		
County of		
6 the	^ \	
On this 13 day of	Movember 2006, per	sonally appeared before an
, to me kno	wn, and known by me to be the same perso	described in the same
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the	of he avanuted the annual after	A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -
	executed the same, of his own tree with	and for the purposes set forth.
• •	Luia S. Marel	
	Maria 19 1 11	
•	Notary Public	
	\wedge .	7.200
	\wedge .	7,2009
	\wedge .	7,2009

PATENT

REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0673